Bufomix Easyhaler®

Active ingredients: Budesonide and Formoterol fumarate dihydrate

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Bufomix Easyhaler. You should also speak to your doctoror pharmacist if you would like further information or ifyou have any concerns or questions about using Bufomix Easyhaler.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Bufomix Easyhaler?
- 2. What should I know before I use Bufomix Easyhaler?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Bufomix Easyhaler?
- 5. What should I know while using Bufomix Easyhaler?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using Bufomix Easyhaler?

Bufomix Easyhaler contains two active ingredients, budes on ide and formoterol (as formoterol fumarate dihydrate).

- Budesonide is a corticosteroid which reduces swelling and irritation in the lungs.
- Formoterol belongs to a group of medicines called 'long acting beta-2 agonists' or 'bronchodilators'.
 Bronchodilators help the airways in the lungs to stay open. This makes it easier for air to get in and out to help you

breathe more easily. The effects last for up to 12 hours

Bufomix Easyhaler is used to help prevent breathing problems such as:

- Asthma
- Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD)

Bufomix Easyhaler can be used by some people with asthma to treat the symptoms when their asthma gets worse and to prevent asthma attacks or symptoms from happening.

Bufomix Easyhaler also helps to prevent breathlessness and wheeziness in people who need regular treatment.

2. What should I know before I use Bufomix Easyhaler?

Warnings

Do not use Bufomix Easyhaler if:

 you are allergic to budesonide, formoterol fumarate dihydrate, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.